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1-Samuel Mobley (1739-21 Dec 1802) 
+Mary Wagner (abt 1743-abt 1812) 
. . . . 2-Edward Mobley (-) 
. . . . +Mary Mabry (1774-1848) 
. . . . . . . . 3-David Mabry Mobley (1810-1866) 
. . . . . . . . +Catherine Dixon (1813-1857) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mary Estelle Mobley (1847-1928) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Tillman Lee Dixon (1846-1887) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Alma Gertrude Dixon (1887-1975) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas Marion Center (1885-1972) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Marion Center (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Tallu Connor Center (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mary Lee Center (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Alma Gertrude Center (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Thomas Marion Center (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Miriam Louise Center (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Frances Katherine Center (-) 
. . . . 2-Samuel Mobley (1771-16 Aug 1854) 
. . . . +Elizabeth Pickett Whitehead (-) 
. . . . 2-Biggers Mobley (-) 
. . . . +Joanna Corbell (-) 
. . . . 2-John Mobley (-) 
. . . . +Catherine Miller McLean (-) 
. . . . 2-Elizabeth Mobley (-) 
. . . . +Richard Mansel (-) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Sukey Mansel (-) 
. . . . 2-Drucilla Mobley (1774-17 Apr 1807) 
. . . . +John Feaster (-) 
. . . . 2-Susannah Mobley (-) 
. . . . +John Taylor (-) 
. . . . 2-Mary Mobley (-) 
. . . . +David Shannon (-) 
. . . . 2-Lucretia Mobley (abt 1780-27 Apr 1863) 
. . . . +John Robinson (abt 1770-9 May 1853) 
. . . . . . . . 3-John A. Robinson (-) 
. . . . . . . . +Mary Mobley Woodward (-) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Mary Wagner Robinson (1803-2 Dec 1869) 
. . . . . . . . +John Castle (2 Sep 1799-7 Oct 1871) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Hannah Castle (9 Sep 1822-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-John Castle (11 Jun 1824-28 Mar 1903) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Amanda Morrison (5 Dec 1827-9 Jun 1903) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mary Jane Castle (19 Jun 1847-22 Apr 1923) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jacob Gray (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Elmer John Gray (13 Jul 1876-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sara Amanda Gray (1880-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Bertha Gray Gray (11 Feb 1882-12 Oct 1941) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Hindman (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nancy Minerva Castle (14 Jun 1849-18 Jul 1916) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +James Bain (23 Aug 1841-10 Jan 1918) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Alfred Henry Bain (30 Dec 1870-Jun 1942) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mabel McKissick (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Anna Lu Bain (11 Jun 1871-24 Jul 1942) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mabel Retta Bain (29 Sep 1873-20 Sep 1941) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +James Stewart Gray (13 Sep 1871-4 Apr 1945) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Edna Emmaline Gray (19 Jan 1896-24 Jun 1959) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Myrtle Minnie Gray (10 Aug 1899-Oct 1996) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sidney Eugene Moore (2 Jan 1902-16 Sep 1986) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ernest Bain Gray (1 Dec 1900-26 Feb 1978) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Gladys Murty (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Lois Margueritte Gray (23 Jul 1904-18 Jun 1990) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Amos Stewart (28 Aug 1904-19 Aug 2004) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Amos Eugene Stewart , Jr. (16 Jan 1924-23 Jun 2013) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Melba Lucille Silvers (16 Jan 1926-15 Feb 1989) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Dale Eugene Stewart (1 May 1947-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Susan M Allison (13 Apr 1950-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Thomas Taylor (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Paul Taylor (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Robert Steven Stewart (24 Oct 1948-12 Feb 2003) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Marilyn Kay Stewart (24 Oct 1950-16 Nov 2011) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Michelle Lynn Herrald (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rolland James Herrald (2 Dec 1944-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Sue Ellen Herrald (4 Sep 1969-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Michelle Lynn Herrald (12 May 1972-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Nancy Sheryl Stewart (30 Jun 1953-30 Jun 1953) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Beverly Jean Stewart (31 Aug 1954-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Richard Smith (26 May 1953-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jared Jeffery Smith (15 May 1981-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jason Thomas Smith (25 May 1983-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jacob Smith (abt Mar 1985-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Dean Edmund Stewart (11 Nov 1955-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ruth Ann Beal (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Aime Marie Stewart (16 Jul 1986-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Dean Edmond Stewart (10 Oct 1988-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-John Francis Stewart (2 Feb 1958-8 Feb 1958) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Ruth Marie Stewart (1 May 1959-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Gary Ernest Stewart (2 Sep 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kimberly Kae Carlson (1 Apr 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jacob Lowell Long (2 Oct 1984-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jayci Kathleen Stewart (5 May 1989-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Shania Jane Stewart (30 Jan 1996-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-James Lee Stewart (28 Feb 1964-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sandy Gutcher (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Roger Lee Stewart (15 Jun 1986-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Melinda Walker (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Austin Cordell Stewart (11 Jun 2001-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Reverta Laws Brown (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Carl Gray Stewart (1 Sep 1927-14 May 2015) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Ann Saresky (23 Jun 1926-7 Dec 2012) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Phyllis Stewart (10 Aug 1925-17 Jul 2009) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Frank Whitmarsh (4 Jul 1923-11 Mar 2003) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Thomas Eugene Whitmarsh (24 Sep 1950-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Deborah Minge (11 May 1951-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Henry Frank Whitmarsh (6 Jan 1957-4 Nov 2012) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Penny (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jeanne (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Denise Cordell (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jason A. Whitmarsh (13 Aug 1977-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jessica Whitmarsh (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Tanya Whitmarsh (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Barbara A. Stiles (4 Jun 1964-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Laura Marguerite Whitmarsh (20 Oct 1953-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Raymuendo Fraga (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Raymuendo Enrique Fraga (6 Sep 1988-6 Sep 1988) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Ricky Fraga (18 Jan 1992-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Roland Scott Stewart (10 Feb 1931-19 Dec 2012) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Bonnie Irene Goudy (19 Dec 1932-31 Mar 2012) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Linda Diane Stewart (10 Oct 1953-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas C. Upton (21 Apr 1953-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jason Thomas Upton (6 Dec 1979-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Diana Lynn Upton (22 May 1983-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jimmie Snowbarger (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-William Scott Stewart (10 Dec 1957-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lori Jill Shepard (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Angela Dawn Stewart (7 Dec 1976-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Kevin Paul Stewart (29 Feb 1964-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Tamara Leah O'Hara (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Michael Scott Stewart (17 Dec 1990-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Ryan Wayne Stewart (24 Nov 1984-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jennifer Marie Stewart (25 Jun 1992-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Minnie Mabel Stewart (26 Jul 1933-11 Mar 2017) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Charles Andrew Ashmore (11 Oct 1931-18 Oct 1990) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Karen Michelle Ashmore (25 Jan 1959-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kenneth Butler (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Sheryl Lynne Ashmore (29 Mar 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kenneth Slyter (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Talisha Rose Slyter (11 Sep 1983-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Casey Lynne Slyter (24 Apr 1986-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Stuart Holden Slyter (25 Jul 1989-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Stephen Andrew Ashmore (4 Jul 1964-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Lois Ann Stewart (18 Apr 1935-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jimmie Thomas Rossie (21 Apr 1939-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Michael Scott Rossie (10 Dec 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Paul Andrew Rossie (3 Apr 1966-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jeannie Marie Daniels (9 Aug 1965-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Savannah Rae Rossie (6 Mar 1987-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Paige Anjanette Rossie (19 Sep 1990-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Melissa Gayle Rossie (9 Sep 1969-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christopher Casey Lee Teal (21 Jun 1973-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Robert Clayton Teal (5 Dec 1999-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Henry Ernest Stewart (21 Dec 1939-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cora Jane Nicholas (12 Nov 1941-Jan 2017) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Lynette Sue Stewart (Aug 1962-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Logan Christopher Stewart (14 Apr 1989-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Koury Lynn Stewat (1 Jul 1998-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jacob Ryan Stewart (11 Mar 1993-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Jackson (16 Jun 1962-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Shane Rauer (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Leila Sharon Stewart (1 Feb 1964-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Steven Jerome Meyer (9 May 1985-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Leanne Sandra Stewart (9 Aug 1965-25 Jan 2017) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Kaylee Ciera Stewart (23 Sep 2000-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Scott Harper (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Kaaleb Colton Harper (11 Nov 2005-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Larae Stacy Stewart (16 Jun 1971-16 Jun 1971) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Ray Lincoln Stewart (12 Feb 1943-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Donna Kay Collins (1 Nov 1948-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Kerry Ray Stewart (21 Jul 1970-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Kenny Stewart (3 Jan 1975-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Florence Ruth Gray (8 Feb 1910-16 Jul 1990) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Harlan Wilkin (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-John Irvin Wilkin (5 Apr 1931-24 Oct 2017) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Carol Yvonne VanLoon (19 Apr 1936-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Craig Lee Wilkin (15 Apr 1959-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Pamela Kae Trisler (24 Apr 1959-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jenna Lea Wilkin (31 Dec 1984-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Brett John Wilkin (23 Dec 1988-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-James LeRoy Wilkin (31 Dec 1932-7 Jan 1998) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Barbara Jane Morrison (4 Jun 1939-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Laura Jean Wilkin (29 Mar 1959-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Kent Hurley (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Evan Michael Hurley (1 Jan 1991-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Elizabeth Ann Hurley (30 Apr 1995-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Robert James Wilkin (29 Mar 1961-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kelly (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jordan Ashlie Wilkin (27 Feb 1990-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Ashton Elizabeth Wilkin (26 May 1994-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-William Edward Wilkin (24 Apr 1935-10 Dec 2011) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Geraldine Ogden (6 Jul 1935-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Terry Lynn Wilkin (12 Apr 1954-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mark Morin (14 Mar 1954-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Marla Suzanne Morin (14 Sep 1976-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Heather Renee Morin (7 Aug 1978-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Amanda Irene Morin (8 Nov 1980-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Lee Gregg (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jessica Kathleen Gregg (30 Aug 1982-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-William Edward Wilkin , Jr (10 Feb 1956-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Mona Marie Wilkin (6 Apr 1958-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Tom McGrady (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Katie Maire McGrady (21 Dec 1987-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Amy Elizabeth McGrady (25 Feb 1990-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Ryan Thomas McGrady (22 May 1992-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Grace Lorraine Wilkin (15 Feb 1937-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ronald Lee Francis (28 Dec 1935-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Veronica Jean Francis (26 Nov 1957-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jeffrey Wayne Mitrisin (2 May 1958-25 Jul 1994) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Todd Congdon (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Colleen Joyce Francis (25 Apr 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rodney Lee Ashman (11 Mar 1959-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Joshua Lee Ashman (9 Feb 1982-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Nicholas Lyle Ashman (15 Sep 1983-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Alex Benjamin Ashman (27 Nov 1986-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Chelsea Marie Ashman (24 Dec 1989-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Bradley Scott Francis (6 Jan 1962-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Darla Kay Terrell (6 Apr 1965-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Dane Anthony Francis (2 Aug 1989-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Robyn Rae Francis (15 Mar 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ronald Alan McCrea (23 Apr 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Debra Lynn McCrea (12 Sep 1990-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Nicole Jo McCrea (15 Jun 1994-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Amanda Rae McCrea (-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Shirley Ann Wilkin (2 Aug 1939-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jack Tingle (6 Jul 1937-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Jacquelyn Ann Tingle (20 Aug 1959-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Dunlap (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Scott Thomas Tingle (22 Jul 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Beth Ann Wright (6 Nov 1964-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Ryan Thomas Tingle Tingle (28 Jan 1989-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Matthew Timothy Tingle (26 Nov 1991-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jordan Walter Tingle (16 Jul 1993-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Randall Alan Tingle (11 Nov 1966-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Melissa Delaine Souder (6 Jun 1966-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Morgan Grace Tingle (10 May 1994-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Laurel Tingle (1 Apr 1997-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Curtis Andrew Tingle (24 Apr 1975-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kelly (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Joseph Paul Tingle (4 Oct 1998-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Madison Christina Tingle (25 Aug 2000-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Mark Eldon Tingle (3 May 2003-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Kathleen Wilkin (28 Nov 1940-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Archie Dean Wilkin (18 Dec 1942-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Karen Hauge (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sharon Stevens (17 Mar 1943-abt 1995) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Dirk Darren Wilkin (23 Nov 1967-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sharon Young (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Thomas Dean Wilkin (abt 6 Jun 2000-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Walter Ward Wilkin (25 May 1965-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jane A. Hermsen (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Madison Lynn Wilkin (11 Jul 1993-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Paige Marie Wilkin (29 Jul 1994-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Ryan Loras Wilkin (14 Dec 1995-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Hannabel Gray (28 Oct 1914-1 May 2011) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ralph Leland Moore (2 Apr 1914-8 Sep 2006) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Eloise Leanne Moore (19 Dec 1942-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Gerald R. Monk (26 Jan 1942-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Gerald Andrew Monk (13 Feb 1967-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michelle Colleen Ewers (8 Jun 1967-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Alyanna Nicole Monk (9 Jun 1999-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Calissa Alise Monk (12 Apr 2001-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Sophia Evelyn Monk (12 Oct 2006-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Jesse Allen Monk (31 Mar 1970-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sherri Patricia Ludvik (5 Jun 1971-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Zachary James Ludvik Monk (8 Mar 1992-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Jordan Elizabeth Monk (31 Oct 1997-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Nathaniel Thomas Monk (10 May 2000-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Joseph Harold Monk (5 Dec 2007-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Mary Edna Moore (28 Aug 1948-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +George I. Vaklev (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Ruth Inez Moore (8 Nov 1956-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dale Willis Grimmius (29 Mar 1957-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Rubyana Lu Grimmius (22 Feb 1981-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Matthew Neely (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Joben Ezra Grimmius (23 Oct 1984-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Elise Marie Elsbernd (13 Jan 1988-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kent D. Beiner (3 Nov 1956-2 Feb 2017) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-William Bain (9 Aug 1876-21 Feb 1965) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Florence Bain (29 May 1879-29 Nov 1880) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lawrence Bain (1879-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Inez Bain (27 Jun 1881-12 Jan 1961) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jacob Marmaduke Forsythe (5 Mar 1875-9 Oct 1962) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Carl Bain Forsythe (16 Jun 1903-11 Dec 1964) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Maude Geneva Forsythe (17 Dec 1904-23 Feb 2001) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Willis Lloyd Forsythe (26 Feb 1906-11 Apr 1977) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Marion Forsythe (10 May 1909-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Frank Edward Forsythe (1 Mar 1918-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dorothy Cumming (9 Mar 1918-8 Nov 1996) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Robert Cumming Forsythe (17 Nov 1950-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda Flood (10 Dec 1954-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Mark Forsythe (20 Mar 1981-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Steve Forsythe (2 Apr 1984-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-William Bain Forsythe (6 Nov 1952-21 Jun 1987) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mildred Hiler Petersen (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Laura Elizabeth Bain (5 Feb 1887-18 Dec 1968) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Alexander Morrison Castle (Apr 1853-19 Feb 1854) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-James Oscar Castle (18 Mar 1855-15 Jul 1855) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Clarrissa Aldarette Castle (13 Jun 1857-1 Jul 1858) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ford Robert Castle (1858-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Anna Elizabeth Castle (16 Oct 1863-12 Jan 1864) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Thomas Newton Castle (16 May 1865-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Blanche Porter (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-John Edgar Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lucile Sage (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ruth Minnie Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Millard Clawson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Margaret Clawson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Bobbie Clawson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Vera Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Samuel Castle (28 Jun 1826-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Porter (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Laura Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Henry Castle (12 Dec 1828-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Service (-1891) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Willis Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Louie Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Sigel Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John E. Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ada Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Emmett Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-James Robinson Castle (1831-1903) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret Freeman (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-James Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Newton Freeman Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Martin Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lulu Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Townsley (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Anna Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Abernathy (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Charles Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John R. Castle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Lucretia Castle (23 Feb 1834-10 Nov 1914) 



Descendant List of Samuel Mobley 13 April 2019

7

. . . . . . . . . . . . +David Wilson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Portianna Miller Wilson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-William Castle (13 Apr 1836-4 Mar 1903) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Jane Thompson (25 Dec 1838-5 Dec 1892) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John Albert Castles (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Infant Castles (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Laura May Castles (1 Nov 1868-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Wm. H. Kreger (13 Aug 1868-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Don Castles Kreger (11 Mar 1895-30 May 1976) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Louise Marr (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Wm. Castles Kreger (18 Dec 1924-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Wm. LeRoy Kreger (8 Aug 1900-22 Jan 1905) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Harry Merle Kreger (29 Jul 1902-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Infant Kreger (11 Feb 1906-11 Feb 1906) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Charles Alexander Kreger (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Anna Margaret Kreger (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Charles Alexander Castles (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Anna Margaret Castles (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Wm. Robinson Castles (24 Dec 1876-8 Oct 1880) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Thomas Ralph Castles (2 Jun 1882-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Edna Pabst (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Wm. Albert Castles (1 Feb 1911-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Marilois Castles (23 Sep 1913-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Thomas Ladd Castle (7 Jun 1838-1864) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Newton L. Castle (31 Jul 1840-2 Oct 1861) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Nancy Elizabeth Castle (6 Oct 1842-10 Dec 1861) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +William M. Hood (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Thomas Newton Hood (-) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Margaret Robinson (-) 

. . . . . . . . +Edward Shannon (-) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Eliza Robinson (-) 

. . . . . . . . +David Boyd (-) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Nancy Robinson (-) 

. . . . . . . . +David Huffman (-) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Savilla Robinson (-) 

. . . . . . . . +James Cameron (-) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Samuel Robinson (-) 

. . . . . . . . +Catharine McLeun (-) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Alexander Robinson (-) 

. . . . . . . . +Pamela Estes (-) 

. . . . 2-Nancy Mobley (-) 

. . . . +Moses McKeown (-) 

. . . . 2-Dorcas Mobley (-) 

. . . . +William Price (-) 

. . . . 2-Savilla Mobley (-) 

. . . . +Thomas Colvin (-) 

. . . . 2-Simeon Mobley (-)

Preparer:
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ABERNATHY
 . . . 6

ALLISON
Susan M (b. 1950) . . . 2

ASHMAN
Alex Benjamin (b. 1986) . . . 4
Chelsea Marie (b. 1989) . . . 4
Joshua Lee (b. 1982) . . . 4
Nicholas Lyle (b. 1983) . . . 4
Rodney Lee (b. 1959) . . . 4

ASHMORE
Charles Andrew (b. 1931) . . . 3
Karen Michelle (b. 1959) . . . 3
Sheryl Lynne (b. 1963) . . . 3
Stephen Andrew (b. 1964) . . . 3

BAIN
Alfred Henry (b. 1870) . . . 1
Anna Lu (b. 1871) . . . 1
Florence (b. 1879) . . . 6
Inez (b. 1881) . . . 6
James (b. 1841) . . . 1
Laura Elizabeth (b. 1887) . . . 6
Lawrence (b. 1879) . . . 6
Mabel Retta (b. 1873) . . . 1
William (b. 1876) . . . 5

BEAL
Ruth Ann . . . 2

BEINER
Kent D. (b. 1956) . . . 5

BOYD
David . . . 7

BROWN
Reverta Laws . . . 2

BUTLER
Kenneth . . . 3

CAMERON
James . . . 7

CARLSON
Kimberly Kae (b. 1960) . . . 2

CASTLE
Ada . . . 6
Alexander Morrison (b. 1853) . . . 6
Anna . . . 6
Anna Elizabeth (b. 1863) . . . 6
Charles . . . 6
Clarrissa Aldarette (b. 1857) . . . 6
Emmett . . . 6
Ford Robert (b. 1858) . . . 6
Hannah (b. 1822) . . . 1
Henry (b. 1828) . . . 6
James . . . 6
James Oscar (b. 1855) . . . 6
James Robinson (b. 1831) . . . 6
John (b. 1799) . . . 1
John (b. 1824) . . . 1

John E. . . . 6
John Edgar . . . 6
John R. . . . 6
Laura . . . 6
Louie . . . 6
Lucretia (b. 1834) . . . 6
Lulu . . . 6
Martin . . . 6
Mary Jane (b. 1847) . . . 1
Nancy Elizabeth (b. 1842) . . . 7
Nancy Minerva (b. 1849) . . . 1
Newton Freeman . . . 6
Newton L. (b. 1840) . . . 7
Robert . . . 6
Ruth Minnie . . . 6
Samuel (b. 1826) . . . 6
Sigel . . . 6
Thomas Ladd (b. 1838) . . . 7
Thomas Newton (b. 1865) . . . 6
Vera . . . 6
William (b. 1836) . . . 7
Willis . . . 6

CASTLES
Anna Margaret . . . 7
Charles Alexander . . . 7
Infant . . . 7
John Albert . . . 7
Laura May (b. 1868) . . . 7
Marilois (b. 1913) . . . 7
Thomas Ralph (b. 1882) . . . 7
Wm. Albert (b. 1911) . . . 7
Wm. Robinson (b. 1876) . . . 7

CENTER
Alma Gertrude . . . 1
Frances Katherine . . . 1
Marion . . . 1
Mary Lee . . . 1
Miriam Louise . . . 1
Tallu Connor . . . 1
Thomas Marion . . . 1
Thomas Marion (b. 1885) . . . 1

CLAWSON
Bobbie . . . 6
Margaret . . . 6
Millard . . . 6

COLLINS
Donna Kay (b. 1948) . . . 4

COLVIN
Thomas . . . 7

CONGDON
Todd . . . 4

CORBELL
Joanna . . . 1

CORDELL
Denise . . . 2
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CUMMING
Dorothy (b. 1918) . . . 6

DANIELS
Jeannie Marie (b. 1965) . . . 3

DIXON
Alma Gertrude (b. 1887) . . . 1
Catherine (b. 1813) . . . 1
Tillman Lee (b. 1846) . . . 1

DUNLAP
Michael . . . 5

ELSBERND
Elise Marie (b. 1988) . . . 5

ESTES
Pamela . . . 7

EWERS
Michelle Colleen (b. 1967) . . . 5

FEASTER
John . . . 1

FLOOD
Linda (b. 1954) . . . 6

FORSYTHE
Carl Bain (b. 1903) . . . 6
Frank Edward (b. 1918) . . . 6
Jacob Marmaduke (b. 1875) . . . 6
Marion (b. 1909) . . . 6
Mark (b. 1981) . . . 6
Maude Geneva (b. 1904) . . . 6
Robert Cumming (b. 1950) . . . 6
Steve (b. 1984) . . . 6
William Bain (b. 1952) . . . 6
Willis Lloyd (b. 1906) . . . 6

FRAGA
Raymuendo . . . 3
Raymuendo Enrique (b. 1988) . . . 3
Ricky (b. 1992) . . . 3

FRANCIS
Bradley Scott (b. 1962) . . . 4
Colleen Joyce (b. 1960) . . . 4
Dane Anthony (b. 1989) . . . 4
Robyn Rae (b. 1963) . . . 4
Ronald Lee (b. 1935) . . . 4
Veronica Jean (b. 1957) . . . 4

FREEMAN
Margaret . . . 6

GOUDY
Bonnie Irene (b. 1932) . . . 3

GRAY
Bertha Gray (b. 1882) . . . 1
Edna Emmaline (b. 1896) . . . 1
Elmer John (b. 1876) . . . 1
Ernest Bain (b. 1900) . . . 2
Florence Ruth (b. 1910) . . . 4
Hannabel (b. 1914) . . . 5
Jacob . . . 1
James Stewart (b. 1871) . . . 1

Lois Margueritte (b. 1904) . . . 2
Myrtle Minnie (b. 1899) . . . 2
Sara Amanda (b. 1880) . . . 1

GREGG
Jessica Kathleen (b. 1982) . . . 4
John Lee . . . 4

GRIMMIUS
Dale Willis (b. 1957) . . . 5
Joben Ezra (b. 1984) . . . 5
Rubyana Lu (b. 1981) . . . 5

GUTCHER
Sandy . . . 2

HARPER
Kaaleb Colton (b. 2005) . . . 3
Scott . . . 3

HAUGE
Karen . . . 5

HERMSEN
Jane A. . . . 5

HERRALD
Michelle Lynn . . . 2
Michelle Lynn (b. 1972) . . . 2
Rolland James (b. 1944) . . . 2
Sue Ellen (b. 1969) . . . 2

HINDMAN
 . . . 1

HOOD
Thomas Newton . . . 7
William M. . . . 7

HUFFMAN
David . . . 7

HURLEY
Elizabeth Ann (b. 1995) . . . 4
Evan Michael (b. 1991) . . . 4
Michael Kent . . . 4

JACKSON
Michael (b. 1962) . . . 3

JEANNE
 . . . 2

KELLY
 . . . 4–5

KREGER
Anna Margaret . . . 7
Charles Alexander . . . 7
Don Castles (b. 1895) . . . 7
Harry Merle (b. 1902) . . . 7
Infant (b. 1906) . . . 7
Wm. Castles (b. 1924) . . . 7
Wm. H. (b. 1868) . . . 7
Wm. LeRoy (b. 1900) . . . 7

LONG
Jacob Lowell (b. 1984) . . . 2

LUDVIK
Sherri Patricia (b. 1971) . . . 5

MABRY
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Mary (b. 1774) . . . 1
MANSEL

Richard . . . 1
Sukey . . . 1

MARR
Louise . . . 7

MCCREA
Amanda Rae . . . 4
Debra Lynn (b. 1990) . . . 4
Nicole Jo (b. 1994) . . . 4
Ronald Alan (b. 1963) . . . 4

MCGRADY
Amy Elizabeth (b. 1990) . . . 4
Katie Maire (b. 1987) . . . 4
Ryan Thomas (b. 1992) . . . 4
Tom . . . 4

MCKEOWN
Moses . . . 7

MCKISSICK
Mabel . . . 1

MCLEAN
Catherine Miller . . . 1

MCLEUN
Catharine . . . 7

MEYER
Steven Jerome (b. 1985) . . . 3

MINGE
Deborah (b. 1951) . . . 2

MITRISIN
Jeffrey Wayne (b. 1958) . . . 4

MOBLEY
Biggers . . . 1
David Mabry (b. 1810) . . . 1
Dorcas . . . 7
Drucilla (b. 1774) . . . 1
Edward . . . 1
Elizabeth . . . 1
John . . . 1
Lucretia (b. 1780) . . . 1
Mary . . . 1
Mary Estelle (b. 1847) . . . 1
Nancy . . . 7
Samuel (b. 1739) . . . 1
Samuel (b. 1771) . . . 1
Savilla . . . 7
Simeon . . . 7
Susannah . . . 1

MONK
Alyanna Nicole (b. 1999) . . . 5
Calissa Alise (b. 2001) . . . 5
Gerald Andrew (b. 1967) . . . 5
Gerald R. (b. 1942) . . . 5
Jesse Allen (b. 1970) . . . 5
Jordan Elizabeth (b. 1997) . . . 5
Joseph Harold (b. 2007) . . . 5

Nathaniel Thomas (b. 2000) . . . 5
Sophia Evelyn (b. 2006) . . . 5
Zachary James Ludvik (b. 1992) . . . 5

MOORE
Eloise Leanne (b. 1942) . . . 5
Mary Edna (b. 1948) . . . 5
Ralph Leland (b. 1914) . . . 5
Ruth Inez (b. 1956) . . . 5
Sidney Eugene (b. 1902) . . . 2

MORIN
Amanda Irene (b. 1980) . . . 4
Heather Renee (b. 1978) . . . 4
Mark (b. 1954) . . . 4
Marla Suzanne (b. 1976) . . . 4

MORRISON
Amanda (b. 1827) . . . 1
Barbara Jane (b. 1939) . . . 4

MURTY
Gladys . . . 2

NEELY
Matthew . . . 5

NICHOLAS
Cora Jane (b. 1941) . . . 3

OGDEN
Geraldine (b. 1935) . . . 4

O'HARA
Tamara Leah . . . 3

PABST
Edna . . . 7

PENNY
 . . . 2

PETERSEN
Mildred Hiler . . . 6

PORTER
Blanche . . . 6
Mary . . . 6

PRICE
William . . . 7

RAUER
Shane . . . 3

ROBINSON
Alexander . . . 7
Eliza . . . 7
John (b. 1770) . . . 1
John A. . . . 1
Margaret . . . 7
Mary Wagner (b. 1803) . . . 1
Nancy . . . 7
Samuel . . . 7
Savilla . . . 7

ROSSIE
Jimmie Thomas (b. 1939) . . . 3
Melissa Gayle (b. 1969) . . . 3
Michael Scott (b. 1963) . . . 3
Paige Anjanette (b. 1990) . . . 3
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Paul Andrew (b. 1966) . . . 3
Savannah Rae (b. 1987) . . . 3

SAGE
Lucile . . . 6

SARESKY
Mary Ann (b. 1926) . . . 2

SERVICE
Mary . . . 6

SHANNON
David . . . 1
Edward . . . 7

SHEPARD
Lori Jill . . . 3

SILVERS
Melba Lucille (b. 1926) . . . 2

SLYTER
Casey Lynne (b. 1986) . . . 3
Kenneth . . . 3
Stuart Holden (b. 1989) . . . 3
Talisha Rose (b. 1983) . . . 3

SMITH
Jacob (b. 1985) . . . 2
Jared Jeffery (b. 1981) . . . 2
Jason Thomas (b. 1983) . . . 2
Richard (b. 1953) . . . 2

SNOWBARGER
Jimmie . . . 3

SOUDER
Melissa Delaine (b. 1966) . . . 5

STEVENS
Sharon (b. 1943) . . . 5

STEWART
Aime Marie (b. 1986) . . . 2
Amos (b. 1904) . . . 2
Amos Eugene , Jr. (b. 1924) . . . 2
Angela Dawn (b. 1976) . . . 3
Austin Cordell (b. 2001) . . . 2
Beverly Jean (b. 1954) . . . 2
Carl Gray (b. 1927) . . . 2
Dale Eugene (b. 1947) . . . 2
Dean Edmond (b. 1988) . . . 2
Dean Edmund (b. 1955) . . . 2
Gary Ernest (b. 1960) . . . 2
Henry Ernest (b. 1939) . . . 3
Jacob Ryan (b. 1993) . . . 3
James Lee (b. 1964) . . . 2
Jayci Kathleen (b. 1989) . . . 2
Jennifer Marie (b. 1992) . . . 3
John Francis (b. 1958) . . . 2
Kaylee Ciera (b. 2000) . . . 3
Kenny (b. 1975) . . . 4
Kerry Ray (b. 1970) . . . 4
Kevin Paul (b. 1964) . . . 3
Larae Stacy (b. 1971) . . . 3
Leanne Sandra (b. 1965) . . . 3

Leila Sharon (b. 1964) . . . 3
Linda Diane (b. 1953) . . . 3
Logan Christopher (b. 1989) . . . 3
Lois Ann (b. 1935) . . . 3
Lynette Sue (b. 1962) . . . 3
Marilyn Kay (b. 1950) . . . 2
Michael Scott (b. 1990) . . . 3
Minnie Mabel (b. 1933) . . . 3
Nancy Sheryl (b. 1953) . . . 2
Phyllis (b. 1925) . . . 2
Ray Lincoln (b. 1943) . . . 3
Robert Steven (b. 1948) . . . 2
Roger Lee (b. 1986) . . . 2
Roland Scott (b. 1931) . . . 3
Ruth Marie (b. 1959) . . . 2
Ryan Wayne (b. 1984) . . . 3
Shania Jane (b. 1996) . . . 2
William Scott (b. 1957) . . . 3

STEWAT
Koury Lynn (b. 1998) . . . 3

STILES
Barbara A. (b. 1964) . . . 2

TAYLOR
John . . . 1
Paul . . . 2
Thomas . . . 2

TEAL
Christopher Casey Lee (b. 1973) . . . 3
Robert Clayton (b. 1999) . . . 3

TERRELL
Darla Kay (b. 1965) . . . 4

THOMPSON
Mary Jane (b. 1838) . . . 7

TINGLE
Curtis Andrew (b. 1975) . . . 5
Jack (b. 1937) . . . 5
Jacquelyn Ann (b. 1959) . . . 5
Jordan Walter (b. 1993) . . . 5
Joseph Paul (b. 1998) . . . 5
Laurel (b. 1997) . . . 5
Madison Christina (b. 2000) . . . 5
Mark Eldon (b. 2003) . . . 5
Matthew Timothy (b. 1991) . . . 5
Morgan Grace (b. 1994) . . . 5
Randall Alan (b. 1966) . . . 5
Ryan Thomas Tingle (b. 1989) . . . 5
Scott Thomas (b. 1963) . . . 5

TOWNSLEY
 . . . 6

TRISLER
Pamela Kae (b. 1959) . . . 4

UPTON
Diana Lynn (b. 1983) . . . 3
Jason Thomas (b. 1979) . . . 3
Thomas C. (b. 1953) . . . 3
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VAKLEV
George I. . . . 5

VANLOON
Carol Yvonne (b. 1936) . . . 4

WAGNER
Mary (b. 1743) . . . 1

WALKER
Melinda . . . 2

WHITEHEAD
Elizabeth Pickett . . . 1

WHITMARSH
Frank (b. 1923) . . . 2
Henry Frank (b. 1957) . . . 2
Jason A. (b. 1977) . . . 2
Jessica . . . 2
Laura Marguerite (b. 1953) . . . 3
Tanya . . . 2
Thomas Eugene (b. 1950) . . . 2

WILKIN
Archie Dean (b. 1942) . . . 5
Ashton Elizabeth (b. 1994) . . . 4
Brett John (b. 1988) . . . 4
Craig Lee (b. 1959) . . . 4
Dirk Darren (b. 1967) . . . 5
Grace Lorraine (b. 1937) . . . 4
James LeRoy (b. 1932) . . . 4

Jenna Lea (b. 1984) . . . 4
John Harlan . . . 4
John Irvin (b. 1931) . . . 4
Jordan Ashlie (b. 1990) . . . 4
Kathleen (b. 1940) . . . 5
Laura Jean (b. 1959) . . . 4
Madison Lynn (b. 1993) . . . 5
Mona Marie (b. 1958) . . . 4
Paige Marie (b. 1994) . . . 5
Robert James (b. 1961) . . . 4
Ryan Loras (b. 1995) . . . 5
Shirley Ann (b. 1939) . . . 5
Terry Lynn (b. 1954) . . . 4
Thomas Dean (b. 2000) . . . 5
Walter Ward (b. 1965) . . . 5
William Edward (b. 1935) . . . 4
William Edward , Jr (b. 1956) . . . 4

WILSON
David . . . 7
Portianna Miller . . . 7

WOODWARD
Mary Mobley . . . 1

WRIGHT
Beth Ann (b. 1964) . . . 5

YOUNG
Sharon . . . 5


